The Annual Delegates Conference shall comprise of delegates only, as stipulated in the By 

Laws. Non-delegates  may however  attend on invitation as observers and  shall have no 

voting rights.  

The members of the Annual Delegates Conference shall be: 

17.1 .1 Assembly delegates  not exceeding one thousand two hundred (1,200).  

17.1 .2  The  Senior Pastors, Deputy  Senior Pastors and  Lead Pastors. 

17.1.3 The  Fellowship of  Elders 

17.1.4 The Deacon Board 

17.1 .5 Regional Overseers  

17.1 .6 Church Trustees  

17.1.6 Delegates representing International Assemblies